
50.0 miles 10,000' of climbing  
 

at go cycle on for
0.0 Start Domingo, cross Tunnel/ 13 0.2
0.2 L El Camino Real 0.5
0.7 R Uplands 0.1
0.8 L Roanoke 0.1
0.9 L Chabot 0.1
1.0 R Golden Gate Avenue 0.8
1.8 L Hill 0.1
1.9 R Buena Vista 0.2
2.1 L Broadway Terrace   0.5
2.6 STR Duncan 0.3
2.9 L Florence 0.1
3.0 R Mountain 0.4
3.4 L Colton (#1) 2
5.4 L Snake (down) 0.9
6.3 R Colton (down) 0.9
7.2 R Mountain 0.3
7.5 R Thornhill (#2) 1
8.5 STR Sobrante 0.3
8.8 R Oakwood 0.2
9.0 L Glen Oaks Way 0.3
9.3 STR Wild Currant 0.1
9.4 L Thornhill 0.1
9.5 L Snake 0.2
9.7 L Skyline 0.5
10.2 L Elverton 0.7
10.9 R Elverton to Skyline 0.1
11.0 L Skyline 0.6
11.6 L Broadway Terrace FYL  1.8
13.4 R Buena Vista 0.2
13.6 L Hill  0.1
13.7 R Golden Gate Avenue 0.6
14.3 R Broadway 1
15.3 L Overpass 0.1
15.4 L Caldecott Lane 0.2
15.6 R Old Tunnel Road, Right Again 0.8
16.4 L Charring Cross (#3) 0.2
16.6 R Sherwick 0.2
16.8 L Bristol > Buckingham 0.2
17.0 L Norfolk  0.2
17.2 R Marlboro Terrace 0.3
17.5 L Grizzly Peak Blvd 0.6

Vicious Hills Ride
from Domingo Peet's, near the Claremont, Berkeley

regroup at the top of each climb
all continuous climbs are grouped in boldface



18.1 L Claremont 1.2
19.3 L Alvarado (#4) 0.4
19.7 L Amito 0.1
19.8 L Drury 0.3
20.1 R Strathmore Drive 0.3
20.4 R Norfolk 0.2
20.6 L Buckingham 0.2
20.8 R Old Tunnel Road again 1
21.8 STR Hiller  (#5) 0.6
22.4 R Grandview FYL 0.6
23.0 R Live Oak to stay on Grandview 0.2
23.2 L Grandview (Stay Left) 0.4
23.6 R Gravatt 0.1
23.7 R Alvarado 1.1
24.8 R Claremont (#6) 1.2
26.0 L Grizzly Peak Blvd 3.6
29.6 L Avenida FYL 0.9
30.5 R La Loma 0.3
30.8 R Cedar (down) 0.2
31.0 L Euclid (lunch at Ridge Road) 0.2
31.2 R Euclid 0.1
31.3 R Le Conte becomes Gayley 0.6
31.9 L Rimway 0.2
32.1 L Centennial (#7) 1
33.1 STR Golf Course 0.9
34.0 R Shasta 0.3
34.3 R Wildcat Canyon Road 0.1
34.4 R South Park Drive (#8) 1.5
35.9 L Grizzly Peak Blvd 1.5
37.4 L Fish Ranch Road 1
38.4 L Highway 24 (Follow Signs) 1.8
40.2 L Exit Hwy 24 at Orinda 0.2
40.4 L Camino Pablo 0.3
40.7 R St Mary's Way (#9) 1.2
41.9 R Altarinda 0.2
42.1 STR El Nido Ranch 1
43.1 R Acalanes (under freeway) 0.5
43.6 R Hidden Valley Road 0.1
43.7 L Knox Road (#10) 0.5
44.2 L Silverwood 0.2
44.4 R Tahos 0.1
44.5 L Bates (parallels freeway) 1.2
45.7 R Camino Pablo 0.9
46.6 L El Toyanal (#11) 1.8
48.4 L Vista del Orinda/Lomas Cantds 0.6
49.0 R Seaview, Water at Steam Trns 0.1
49.1 R Seaview thru gate (#12) 0.9
50.0 End Vollmer Peak 1913' 0


